and no less reliable financial information, as the policy is more transparent and less subjective.

Both the previous and new accounting policies are compliant with AASB 6 Exploration for and Evaluation
of Mineral Resources.

(b) Impact on Financial Statements

As a result of the change in accounting policy for exploration and evaluation expenditure, prior year
financial statements have been restated in line with requirements of accounting standards. The
comparative amounts for the half year ended 31 December 2016 as disclosed in the consolidated
statement of comprehensive income, the consolidated statement of changes in equity, and the
consolidated statement of cash flows have been restated to reflect the change in accounting policy for
exploration and evaluation expenditure. The following table outlines the changes to reflect the change
in accounting policy.

Liontown Resources Limited
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the half-year ended 31 December 2017

 17

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income Prior year restatement

 Previously

stated

Effect of

restatement
Restated

 31 December

2016

31 December

2016

 $ $ $

Continuing Operations

Revenue 6,348 - 6,348

Exploration and evaluation expenditure expensed

as incurred (58,511) (1,401,343) (1,459,854)

Business development costs  - -

Corporate administrative expenses (297,293) - (297,293)

Loss before income tax (349,456) (1,401,343) (1,750,799)

Income tax expense - - -

Loss for the period attributable to owners of

the parent (349,456) (1,401,343) (1,750,799)

Other comprehensive income

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss

Exchange differences on translation of foreign

operations 33,689 (25,834) 7,855

Total comprehensive loss after tax  (315,767) (1,427,177) (1,742,944)

Basic loss per share attributable to ordinary

equity holders (cents) (0.04) (0.16) (0.20)

Diluted loss per share attributable to ordinary

equity holders (cents) (0.04) (0.18) (0.22)

Consolidated statement of changes in equity Prior year restatement

 Previously

stated

Effect of

restatement
Restated

 31 December

2016

31 December

2016

 $ $ $

Accumulated losses at 30 June 2016 (28,980,116) (940,138) (29,920,254)

Loss for the half-year ended 31 December 2016 (349,456) (1,401,343) (1,750,799)

Accumulated losses at 31 December 2016 (29,311,202) (2,341,481) (31,652,683)

Consolidated statement of cash flows Prior year restatement

 Previously

stated

Effect of

restatement
Restated

 31 December

2016

31 December

2016

 $ $ $

Net cash used in operating activities (299,849) (1,157,438) (1,457,287)

Net cash used in investing activities (1,116,386) 1,157,438 (9,948)

Liontown Resources Limited

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the half-year ended 31 December 2017

 18

2. Segment reporting

 Geographical segments

 The Group has identified its operating segments based on internal reports that are reviewed and used by the Board of Directors in assessing performance and in determining the

allocation of resources.

The operating segments are identified by management based on the allocation of costs; whether they are corporate related costs or exploration costs.  Results of both segments